Upper Valley Pony Club

12 & UNDER GYMKHANA

Sunday 12 October 2014

9.30 a.m. start

Recycled Ribbons 1st - 6th for each class

Te Maura Grounds, Kaitoke Regional Park

Entrance fee - \$35.00 Postal / \$40.00 on the day

See website for cancellations

Postal Entries Close: Wednesday 08 October 2014



Age Groups						
8 years & Under and Lead Rein		9 & 10 years			11 & 12 Years	
Entry Fee (includes all events)						
Postal Entries - \$35 per competitor / On the Day Entries - \$40 per competitor - (Includes Ground and First Aid Levies)						
(Entries on day must be received at least 1 hour before show starts.)						
Classes						
Flat Classes	Games		Jumping (one height option / 2 jumping rounds)			
Best Combination	Treasure Hunt		Obstacle Course / Poles on the Ground			
Best Pony Club Pony	Potato Race		30 cm FEI / Style (max)			
Best Rider	Bending		50 cm FEI / Style (max)			
		70 cm FEI / Style (max)		x)		
PLUS Lunchtime Fancy Dress (in age groups)						
FOOD AND REFRESHMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE SO BRING ALONG THE WHOLE FAMILY FOR A DAY OF FUN!!!						

- 1. Event is run under NZPCA Rules.
- 2. Approved helmets to be worn when mounted at all times.
- 3. Pony Club uniform or tidy attire for competitors no plaiting or riding jackets.
- 4. Riders may enter and compete in ONLY ONE of the four jumping height classes.
- 5. Riders on lead rein may only enter Obstacle/Poles on the ground jumping event.
- 6. Committee reserves the right to alter classes.
- NO refunds will be made unless the event is cancelled or the Judicial Committee considers there are valid reasons for doing so.
- 8. Riders must be aged 12 years or under at the date of the competition.
- **9.** No whips or spurs permitted in games events.
- 10. Lead rein must NOT be attached to pony's bit.
- 11. Lead rein events are for children who do not normally ride off the lead at rallies/shows.
- 12. Class sizes may be capped, with postal entries taking priority.
- 13. Postal entries close on Wednesday 08 October 2014.
- **14.** Entries will be accepted by email provided the entry fee is received by Wednesday 08 October (no payment on the day accepted for postal entries).
- 15. All protests should be directed to the Show Secretary and will be heard and decided by the event's Judicial Committee.
- 16. Competitors are asked to remove dung from the horse float parking area before leaving.

UPPER VALLEY PONY CLUB ENTRY FORM 12 & UNDER GYMKHANA - SUNDAY 12 OCTOBER 2014

Rider Name	Name of Pony/Horse		
Address	Name of Parent/Caregiver		
Phone	Mobile		
Email	DOB / Age of Rider		
Age Group (please indicate) 8 years & Under an	d Lead Rein		
9 & 10 years 11 & 12 Years Jumping Classes (height) Obstacle Course / F	Poles on the Ground (only Lead Reiners permitted to enter these events)		
30 cm (max) 50 cm (max)			
TOTAL DUE: \$35.00 (postal entry) \$40.00 (entry o	n day)		
Please post or email completed entry form, Plus Agreem	nent for Casual Member if applicable to:		
The Show Secretary c/- Susan Berkett 528 Whitemans Valley Road RD 1	I am a financial member of		
Upper Hutt 5371 Postal Entries close Wednesday, 08 October 2014	Pony Club (please state)		
Queries to: Susan Berkett, upperhuttpc@gmail.com 027 250 3355 or if before 7am on day of show 04 529 70	Parent Guardian to sign if rider under 18 years		
For cancellations see website: www.sportsground.co.nz/up			
Payment:	Date:		

- Cheques payable to: Upper Hutt Pony Club or
- Internet Banking 03-0774-0859783-00 fees need to be banked by 08 October 2014 please incl. name of rider in ref and email entry form to upperhuttpc@gmail.com.

Note: No Payment on day accepted for postal entries. Payment for postal entries must be received by cash, cheque or direct credit prior to the event.



Agreement for Casual Members

I wish to participate inEvent/Activity to be held at							
on//							
1. MY DETAILS							
Sumame:	First Names:		Date of Birth: / /				
Address:							
Post Code:	Email						
Phone: Day:	Evening:		Mobile:				
2. EMERGENCY CONTACT							
Sumame:	First Names:		Relationship:				
Phone: Day:	Evening:		Mobile:				
3. APPLICANT DECLARATION (to complete if over 18 years of age)							
I acknowledge and agree that I do not have any medical conditions which may impact on my participation in the above Event/Activity or if I do, I have disclosed them to(relevant person).							
I also agree to NZPCA (located at PO Box 8626, Havelock North) holding such information included on this form and as I supply to it or authorise it to collect in respect of me or which otherwise comes into its possession and authorise the release of this information to NZPCA Members or any other persons or organisations that the Board of NZPCA may think conductive to furthering the interests and objectives of NZPCA.							
I understand that my personal information will be held securely by NZPCA, that I will have access to it and that it will be corrected upon request from me under the Privacy Act 1993.							
I understand and acknowledge that I will be bound by the NZPCA Constitution, Regulations, and policies while participating in Limited Pony Club Events and/or Activities.							
I will not hold the Branch, Club, Area or NZPCA or their respective officers responsible for any claims, losses, expenses and costs (including legal costs) which may arise from or in connection with my membership and/or participation in the above Event/Activity except in the case of gross negligence or a wilful act or omission on the part of the Branch, Club, Area or NZPCA.							
I indemnify the Branch, Club, Area or NZPCA from all claims, losses and expenses (including legal costs) suffered or incurred at any time as a result of, or resulting directly or indirectly from, my failure to observe the constitutions, regulations, policies, manuals, guidelines and reasonable directions of the Branch, Club, Area or NZPCA respectively.							
I also understand that this Agreement only permits me to participate in the above Event/Activity.							
I also acknowledge that I am the Person Responsible for any horse that I ride during Limited Pony Club Events and/or Activities.							
SignedDate							
A DARENTION APPRIANTOA DECIMED OF	MOENT (Inc. of France)	-t					
4. PARENT/GUARDIAN/CAREGIVER CONSENT (for applicants under 18 years of age) I am the parent/guardian/caregiver of the applicant who is <u>under 18 years of age</u> . I have read and understand this form and the Membership Declaration. I consent to the applicant's application for membership on the basis set out in this form and the Membership Declaration.							
I also consent, or am authorised to consent, that the applicant does not have any medical conditions that may impact on their participation in the above vent/Activity or if they do I have disclosed them to (relevant person).							
I acknowledge that because the applicant is <u>under 18 years of age</u> , when I am present at a Limited Pony Club Event and/or Activity in which the applicant is participating in, I am the Person Responsible for any horse that the applicant rides at a Limited Pony Club Event and/or Activity.							
I also understand and acknowledge that as a Person Responsible for a Horse I will be bound by the NZPCA Constitution, Regulations, and policies while the applicant participates in Limited Pony Club Events and/or Activities.							
Signed	Date						
Surname:			First name:				
Phone: Home:	Work:		Mobile:				
5. BRANCH, CLUB, AREA AND NZPCA USE ONLY							
Signed Branch / Club or Area Officer: Date:							
Note: All deligitions in this document have the come manning as set out in the NZDCA Membership regulation							

Entries from non Pony Club Members will not be accepted unless this form is completed and sent with entry form.